148 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation
4 Description of functions
MOVI-SWITCH® 1E
4  MOVI-SWITCH® 1E
4.1 Description of functions
The following figure shows a MOVI-SWITCH® 1E helical gearmotor:
4.1.1 MOVI-SWITCH® 1E features
• MOVI-SWITCH® 1E is a gearmotor with an integrated electronic on/off switch for one

4.3.2 Possible plug connector positions
The following positions are possible for ASA3 and AVS1 plug connectors:
Order designation Function Manufacturer designation
MSW../AVS1 Control signals 1 x round plug connector M12 x 1
MSW../AVS1/ASA3 Control signals
Power
1 x round plug connector M12 x 1+
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
MSW../ASAW Connection to field distributor
Z.3W or Z.6W
Harting Han® 10 ES pin element
(built-on housing with 2 clips)
Plug connector Possible positions
AVS1 X (standard)
2
3
ASA3
ASAW
X (standard)
2
3
AVS1/ASA3 ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = X (standard)
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 3 + AVS1 = 3
ASA3 = X (standard) + AVS1 = 2
ASA3 = 2 + AVS1 = X (standard)
52535AXX
270  (T)
90 (B)
(R) 0 180  (L)
     X 2
2
     X
2
     X2
     X
3
x
2
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation 153
4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Connection technology
MOVI-SWITCH® 1E
4.3.3 Pin assignments